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Research Centers

Research Centre for Computers and Information Technology
Director: prof. Crețu Vladimir-Ioan 
Contact: vladimir.cretu@cs.upt.ro, http://www.cs.upt.ro/~vcretu
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 11-16; 89;

Research Centre for Automatic Systems Engineering
Director: prof. Precup Radu – Emil
Contact: radu.precup@aut.upt.ro
http://www.aut.upt.ro/centru-cercetare
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 17-22;

Research Centre for Power Systems Analysis and Optimization
Director: prof. Kilyeni Ştefan
Contact: stefan.kilyeni@et.upt.ro
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 23-26; 90-91;

Research Centre for Smart Energy Conversion and Storage
Director: prof. Muntean Nicolae
Contact: nicolae.muntean@et.upt.ro
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 29-30; 92;

Research Centre for Intelligent Electronic Systems
Director: prof. Oteşteanu Marius
Contact: marius.otesteanu@etc.upt.ro
http://www.ccesi.etc.upt.ro/index.php/ro
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 94-95;

Research Centre for Intelligent Signal Processing
Director: prof. Isar Alexandu
Contact: isar@etc.upt.ro, http://www.tc.etc.upt.ro/isprc
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 31-34;

Research Centre for Multimedia
Director: prof. Vasiu Radu
Contact: radu.vasiu@etc.upt.ro, http://www.cm.upt.ro

Research Centre for Environmental Science and Engineering
Director: prof. Pode Rodica
Contact: rodica.pode@chim.upt.ro  
http://www.chim.upt.ro/Facultatea-de-Chimie-Industriala-si-
Ingineria-Mediului-Centru_GF.html
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 35-40; 96;
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Research Centre for Inorganic Materials and Alternative Energies
Director: prof. Lazău Ioan
Contact: ioan.lazau@chim.upt.ro,  http://www.chim.upt.ro/Facultatea-
de-Chimie-Industriala si-Ingineria-Mediului-Centru_Zx.html

Research Centre for Organic, Macromolecular and Natural 
Compounds’ Chemistry and Engineering
Director: prof. Davidescu Corneliu
Contact: corneliu.davidescu@chim.upt.ro,
http://www.chim.upt.ro/Facultatea-de-Chimie-Industriala-si-
Ingineria-Mediului-Centru_VT.html
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 41-42; 97;

Research Centre for Mechanics of Materials and Structural Safety
Director: prof. Dubină Dan 
Contact: dan.dubina@ct.upt.ro
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 45-54; 
57-58; 83-84;

Research Centre for Hidrotechnics
Director: prof. Man Teodor Eugen
Contact: eugen@zavoi.ro, http://www.ct.upt.ro/centre/cchpm.htm
Research projects under implementation can be found at page: 100;

Research Centre for Building Services
Director: prof. Borza Ioan
Contact: ioan.borza@ct.upt.ro

Research Centre for Retrofitting of Constructions
Director: prof. Stoian Valeriu
Contact: valeriu.stoian@ct.upt.ro http://www.ct.upt.ro/centre/reco.htm
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 43-44; 
55-56; 99;

Research Centre for Construction and Transportation 
Substructures
Director: prof. Marin Marin
Contact: marin.marin@ct.upt.ro

Research Centre for Mechatronics and Robotics
Director: prof. Maniu Inocenţiu
Contact: inocentiu.maniu@mec.upt.ro
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 59-60;

Research Centre for Medical Engineering
Director: prof. Toth-Taşcău Mirela
Contact: mirela@mec.upt.ro, http://cmpicsu.upt.ro
Research projects under implementation can be found at pages: 61-62;
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Research Centre for Integrated Engineering
Director: prof. Drăghici George
Contact: gdraghici@eng.upt.ro
Research projects under implementation can be found at 
pages: 63-64; 104;

Research Centre for Processing and Characterization of Advanced 
Materials
Director: prof. Şerban Viorel-Aurel
Contact: serban@mec.upt.ro, http://eng.upt.ro/ccpcma
Research projects under implementation can be found at 
pages: 65-70; 101-103; 105-107;

Research Centre for Complex Fluid Systems Engineering
Director: prof. Susan-Resiga Romeo
Contact: resiga@mh.mec.upt.ro, http://mh.mec.upt.ro/cnisfc
Research projects under implementation can be found at 
pages: 71-72; 121;

Research Centre for Thermal Machines and Equipments, 
Transportation and Environmental Pollution Control
Director: prof. Ionel Ioana
Contact: ioana.ionel@mec.upt.ro
Research projects under implementation can be found at 
pages: 73-80; 108-120;

Research Centre for Engineering and Management
Director: prof. Izvercianu Monica
Contact: monica.izvercianu@mpt.upt.ro   
http://www.mpt.upt.ro/pag/centru%20cercetare.html
Research projects under implementation can be found at 
pages: 81-82; 122-123;

Research Centre for Urban Planning
Director: prof. Radoslav Radu
Contact: raduradoslav@gmail.com   http://ccddt.blogspot.ro

Research Centre for Advanced Study Methods for Physical
Phenomena
Director: prof. Toader Dumitru
Contact: dumitru.toader@et.upt.ro
Research projects under implementation can be found at 
pages: 27-28;

Research Institute for Renewable Energy
Contact: www.icer.ro


